FOUR PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 10/02)	PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			▼ ▼ 1	
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ▼	r of Dataste and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
	OF Pateries and Trademants.	2. Name and address		
Name of conveying party(les): USF Consumer & Commercial WaterGroup, Inc.		2. Name and address to	emational Company	
		Name: Culligan International Company		
	!	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			· .	
✓ Assignment Merger		Street Address: One Culligan Parkway		
Security Agreement			e conigant and	
Other				
		City: Northbrook	State: LZip: 60062	
01/08/2004 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & ad	idress(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or pater			·	
If this document is being filed t	together with a new appli	cation, the execution da	te of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) _6	5,551,504	
		Issued 04/22	/2003	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		lications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:			40.00	
Name: Diane R. Townsend	<u></u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	\$.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
United State	United States Filter Corporati			
	Internal Address:		e charged to deposit account	
iP Departm	ent 	Authorized to b		
 		a Benedit consumt	mbor	
75 Tashpalas	my Drive	8. Deposit account nu	iiiibei.	
Street Address: 75 Technology Drive		50-0214		
1				
	04054			
City: Lowell State: MA	Zip:			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
			Day 82004	
Diane R. Townsend	<u></u>	Signature	Date 9 2004	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
<u>Total</u>	number of pages including col	er sileer, ariacinhenis, and u	Annual Control of the Assessment of the Assessme	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, USF Consumer & Commercial WaterGroup, Inc. of One Culligan Parkway, Northbrook, Illinois 60062, United States of America, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to the patents (the "Patents") and patent applications (the "Applications") identified as:

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date
VALVE FOR A FLUID				
TREATMENT SYSTEM	09/904,027	July 12, 2001	6,551,504	April 22, 2003

WHEREAS, Culligan International Company of One Culligan Parkway, Northbrook, Illinois 60062, United States of America, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all rights in the Patents and Applications;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to it paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Applications;

Said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the Patents and Applications and the said Letters Patent relating thereto (the "Letters Patent") to its and their own use and behalf to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent have been and may be granted, including the right to sue for past infringement.

	USF CONSUMER & COMMERCIAL WATERGROUP, INC.
January 8, 2004	By Jolin M. Sherman
Date	Name: Joann M. Sherman Title: Attorney-in-fact for Michael H. Hulme, Jr. Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel CULLIGAN INTERNATIONAL COMPANY
January 8, 2004	By Jeliu M. Sherman
D/ate /	Name: / JoAnn M. Sherman Title: Attorney-in-fact for Michael E. Hulme, Jr.
State of Massachusetts County of Middlesex	Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel
Subscribed and swom to before me t	this 8th day of January, 2004.
R. TOWNSELL	Notary Public
LOTARL	My Commission Expires: Diane R. Townsend, NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires April 14, 2006
L PUBLIC /	•

RECORDED: 01/08/2004

PATENT REEL: 014242 FRAME: 0044